502988905 09/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3035504

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
MATTHEW JAMES PIKE					08/08/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	PRO BRAND INTERNATIONAL (EUROPE) LIMITED				
Street Address:	DERKE	DERKER STREET			
Internal Address: PRINNY MIL			L BUSINESS CENTRE		
City:	HASLINGDEN				
State/Country: UNITED KIN			GDOM		
		4 4 9 7 9	79330		
Property Type		44070	Number	-	
Application Number:		14379	1.5.50		
Application Number:		14379	3330		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		143/9	3330]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		637-7561]	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	DATA (be sent to	(317)6 • the e			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA (be sent to f provided	(317)6 the e ; if th 317-63	637-7561 -mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided	(317)6 the e ; if th 317-63 docke	637-7561 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com	nt via US I	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to f provided (((317)6 the e ; if th 317-6 docke WOOI	637-7561 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided (((317)6 the e ; if th 317-6 docke WOOI 111 M	637-7561 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (be sent to f provided (((317)6 the e ; if th 317-6 docke WOOI 111 M	637-7561 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided ((()	(317)6 <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 317-63 docke WOOI 111 M INDIA	637-7561 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided (((() () () () () () () ()	(317)6 the e 317-63 docke WOOI 111 M INDIA	637-7561 mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137	nt via US I CNETT & F	Nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to f provided (((() () () () () () () ()	(317)6 <i>the e</i> 317-63 docke WOOI 111 M INDIA	637-7561 mail address first; if that is un- at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137 4778-2	nt via US I CNETT & F	Nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided (((() () () () () () () ()	(317)6 <i>the e</i> <i>if th</i> 317-63 docke WOOI 111 M INDIA	637-7561 e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137 4778-2 PATRICIA E. ALLGOOD	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided (((() () () () () () () ()	(317)6 <i>the e</i> <i>if th</i> 317-63 docke WOOI 111 M INDIA	637-7561 mail address first; if that is unsat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137 4778-2 PATRICIA E. ALLGOOD /Patricia E. Allgood/	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to provided () () () () () () () () () ((317)6 <i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 317-63 docke WOOI 111 M INDIA	637-7561 mail address first; if that is unsat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 34-3456 tDept@uspatent.com DARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MO IONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700 NAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137 4778-2 PATRICIA E. ALLGOOD /Patricia E. Allgood/	nt via US I CNETT & F	nail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Matthew James Pike, 52 Wellington Street, Radcliffe, Bury, Greater Manchester M26 2RW, GREAT BRITAIN; hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention entitled APPARATUS FOR USE IN THE RECEIPT AND/OR TRANSMISSION OF DATA SIGNALS for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Pro Brand International (Europe) Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at Prinny Mill Business Centre, Blackburn Road, Haslingden, UNITED KINGDOM, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137

PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0018

#1074329

to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>14</u><u>379,330</u>; Filed <u>August 18,2014</u>) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>3</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2014.

Matthew James Pike

PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 09/24/2014